SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

to Nuevo Road, Nuevo Area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice
Completion”

repair the deteriorated road. The increase in tract cost is for the additional asp

rneridal O

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:

June 10, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Reconstruction of Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue

of

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.49 of October 27, 2009, the Board entered into an
agreement with All American Asphalt of Corona, CA for the reconstruction and resurfacing of
Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road, in the Nuevo area. During the course
of construction, it was noted that some adjacent areas were more deteriorated than noted
during the design phases. As a result it was necessary to extend the limits of the project to

halt concrete

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $554,166 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINDAI::lTCI;AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: ' $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009/2010

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Prop. 1B (State Bond Funds-Local Streets and Roads)
(91%), Measure A - Western (6%), Prop. 111 (Gas Tax) (3%)

Positions To Be

Deleted Per A-30 [
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature Tma Grande| \

GaUkondo

\l

Xl Policy
X Policy

[] consent
[] Consent

Dep’'t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 10/27/09, Item 3.49 | District: 5 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)

5.87



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Reconstruction of Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo
Road, Nuevo Area.

June 10, 2010

Page 2 of 2

and aggregate base to perform the work. The originally authorized amount of the contract was
$459,989. The total amended contract amount (including quantity adjustments) is $554,165.79
which is 20.5% more than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on January 12,
2010. The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation
Department. Work Order B2-0409.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $459,989.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 9.1% $41,978.23
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $501,967.23
* Quantity Adjustments 11.3% $52,198.56
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 120.5% $554,165.79

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $554,165.79
Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $554,165.79
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




Menifee Road From San Jacinto Ave. to Nuevo Rd.

Contract CCO History
Contract No. 09-10-001
Work Order No. B2-0409
Contract Amount $459,989.00
Single Maximum CCO $27,099.89
Maximum CCOQO's $45,998.90 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %  Classification
1 $41,978.23 Board Approval $41,978.23 9.13% 9.13% Extra/Unavoidable
$41,978.23 9.13%
New Authorized Contract Total $501,967.23
Total CCO Dollars To Date $41,978.23

Total % Increased by.CCO's 9.13%



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Reconstruction and Resurfacing

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

Iam the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




MENIFEE ROAD

SAN JACINTO AVE TO NUEVO RD
RECONSTRUCTION / REHABILITATION

i ~

.4

2o

ROAD
g

scnbox M PROJECT LOCATION

a® |

SIMPS!

215,

VICINITY MAP

T4S.,R3W. SECTION 26 & 27
W. O. # B2-0409 '




[~

[ S
T

N el ~ ameudig

o) adi[ s0mosay
Qs g U Aoy (evze-5) 10018 U0y
—,,q..,u\,,n‘v,_.,._wr...u,./.\
Pbovo-cq Z 1l
Zq DIRZ €O VM
Q8L s lumexny

VIl

acooogog g aluqg

090 0 PUd

£

ONLLNNOODV
1430 NOUVLIOdSNY
JAISHIAR 20 ALNNOS

%«w M 63 MY 4;
i BA o A

10844 NI

TVAOUd IV LNTNAVI

\SQVN\.MN.N\\ MYZL \EE%< :mo:w_:< v

o B\Q.W\ P Nm\ \4 ~eleq
B 1 A 02 6 Hedy

panosddy sjeuns3 syt uo sappueny

uonepodsueRly 0 101001Q ‘2848d "0 uenp

T T piqeheg s1Un0ooy A paneoay PG SYHOA IVLSAUY Ag) Lr08L'Le$ Ouo WMNNI! oreq panoiddy a1ewns3 sy
HAGUAY IVISLISMYL|
- 19°082'L6$ ANIWAVG SIHL NG WL0L
- 000 FONVIIIWOD NON HO8Y1SS3a
08'896'09¥ ‘J3DI0ANT ATSNOIAIYG SS31 £2°L96'L0S$ JoBIUOY pepusury %09 ‘pasder sy %
L2 6YL'86¥% F1va 0l 3NA viOoL 00'686'65v$ oenued _nc_mto 81 :pesn skeq
85°91p'SS %01 ‘NOILN3AI3Y SSTN %04 |8dwod ¢ o, 0e Jejoigng T2 ‘Adng "Jsuo) 3o
64'G91°'v56$ A1vA O MHOM 40 3NIVA WI0L 01-G-1 ‘@1eg pu3l 0 peppy sAeq T x— N Aq pexoeyn
e e 2o N v — 60-€2-1 1 ‘8leg veis € :sAe(Q Bunuopm TGO 33 :Aq epepy
62°691'v5S £2°8L6'LY €2°L96°L0S £2'8.6'LY 00'686'65F V101 1L03roud
Tyiny T Anventy e JINGHNY Tnueng  winoluy Rueng oty Antenp WINOUlY ERNEITS) MUeRy | Siun uondnosaq wey oN
o 2im(] 01 SIPWNST B0 - ayernsg sy pazuoyiny jejo | pazuouiny abueyy I wenuon jpuibig wayy
010z mw yosen 0} Avm ¢E-G) Falivimt) Qam: 81826 VO ‘tu0i0n  :diz ‘aieys ‘Ao 100-01-60 :'ON J0RAUOD)
0102 ‘92 Arenuep o4 -u &lﬂMM\rﬂN OB ISHINDA 6222 X08 'O'd :ss91ppY 60b0-2G ON 199{01g Ajunog
jeuid g “ON d1eumns3 JY_/\\.: yeydsy ueousury |y 110)0B1U0D PEOY OABNN 0] BNIUIAY CIUIIRP HES W0 PROY 23] |uB)y :103rodd

010Z/5/ LORDRUASU| UONINASLLY) PASSADUI €402 13IHS

e 6o Ay
| \V\Q\q\% q-J t—\

JAISHIAIY 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3H 31YNILSI SSIHOOUI

N S A N N N T e Y R S o P Y
TN




(€v2€-G) sy001g paqoy
Penosddyy

0102 €0 AVW

VINTL

R
=e=="
_LOYD ua_/.hoesomou
Qe3¢ . dalfmmy
Fbobo-cg Z wilog
QgL z.es
ccocogoglg  diidg

N0y

090 0 P

allL7h

ONILNNOJDY
1430 NOILYLHOJSNY¥.L
JAISHIAR 40 ALNNOS

A Wezd g
Janiara¥

YN ¢ 1S3 als=z/z0-9z/13 1DSIA INDT

TVAOUddV INTFWAVI

OS AT N

pdsy ueouswy fiy

\J oI07/ o7, |?yeq T penoddy e1ewns3 siuy uo sennueny
I :Ag . A EEN 6 N zm« uoneuodsue!) jo 10}08HQ ‘Z8led "D uenp
i 7
rojqeiey SIUN02OY AQ peniedey = . Ly'08L'Le% 140, :ereq panosddy ayewns3y siyy
OVE-S SYHNA TVLSAYD Ag o \g\xv
QIN0OYUddV TYDSIASNYYL
1408268 INIWAYC SIHL INA TV.L0L
000 ‘BONVYIISWOO NON HOBY1 SST1
08'896'09% ‘G3DI0ANI ATSNOIATIHG SSIN €2°196°105% J0RNUOD pepusY %09 ‘pasdel3 aui) %
126vL86YS 31vQ 0L ANA IVLOL 00'686'651$ oenuog feubuo 8l ‘pesn sheq
8G91¥'5G %01 ‘NOILN313Y SSI1 %01t ‘ae|dwo) $ % ot ‘ejoigng "Adng "15U0D O
6.°G91'v55% . AHOM 40 INIVA WLI0L 01-G-1 ‘8reg puz 0 peppy sheq Aq pexosyy
60-€2-11 8leq vEIS oc :skegq Bunuom o1 913 :Ag epepy
62'594'bSS J.mhm. 134 €2°296'1L0S £2'826'LY 00°686°65Y AVvLOL 1LD3rOYd
wny unowly _ " AnuenpV \\ unowry Kinueng JUNotny Apueny junowy - 4 KinuEnp unowy 80U NN Anuent | siun uondiosaq wey) “oN
% | &g oL ewunds Ly a1EINs3 S L PoZIOUITY (2101 pozugliiy SBUBYD | 1oenuo BuIbo e
0102 ‘SZ Ydrew 01 NOWe WY T o e o D 82926 vO ‘eucion  :diz ‘aiers ‘Ano 100-01-60 :"ON 19E5UOD)|
0102 ‘9z Asenuep woiy CMNL VRO 2 > S g, 6Z2z xo8 "O'd :$S2UppY 60¥0-24 “ON 198fo1d Ajunod)
reurd ¢ ‘ON ojewInsy ok N / halake R B i Heydsy uespawy 1y 1101920000 PEOH OASNN O] 8NUBAY OUIILL UL WO PEOY S9jIUsiy 1 IFMPOHd
0102151y )} VORONASUOD d 2102 133HS \ 3QISHIAIY 40 ALINNOD - QHODIH J1VYWILST SSIHOOHL
TNemSD L AD \OI-DN -0 2>

(pGze-G) zovenng Aol

2L e

‘0N J8UoNoA
i oAl
0l0Z 6 ¢ Yd¥

Lhip7



SLINITNOLLONHLSNOD ON3LX3 | 0D

%001 (€286 LY 001 £2'8L6'L¥ 004 £2'8.6'LY 00'} €2'8.6'Ly 00t 1000 €286l . 0 dv
%001 |00'091'2 006 006 000912 006 ; 1000912 00°0b2 6 v3 1S0d 3NO - SNOIS 3aISaVOd 02
%0S [00°001 00'L 00} 00002 002 " 1 00002 007004 2 va SNOIS 30ISQVOY 31vD013H 61
%L1 |S6'VLO'Z 00'EEP'EL  |0OEEr'EL 00'622'} 00°005'L ) ! loosaL’t S10 k 00S°kL | 41 (LV0O-2) 3diHLS DI44VHL INIVY 8}
H . i
i : ,,
%22l |90'€99°'1E2  |9g'2g2'e  |ogzeze 00'SE9'061  {00°589'2 ! M 00°S€9°061 0012 i §89'Z |NOL XIN LOH H388NY LIVHASY  £I
[ H ; H
i )
%86 |02°00v'L 00'699'  |00'699'F 00's2v') 00°052'y f !o0'szr't 0£0 ._ 05y | 41 3U3HONOD LIVHASY 3NVTd 3Da3m 91
: , i |
%Y6 [¥8°006°CL 0096521 [00'965'21 00'268'¥1 00°008'84 _, h 00'258'y1L 6L0 i oog'st T>0m ANINIAVC F1IHONOD LIVHASY INVId G100 i
. ] : i |
%001 {00°086'L 00y 00’y 00°086'1 00’y i !'00'086"t 00°S6¥ . “ va 3QvHO OL OHNYW 1SOraY ~ v1
i | ! |
%098 |00°'S9Y'y 00°006't  [00°006'L 00°0L1'S 00002'2 | | 0o0LL's see _, 0027 |140S ONDIHVIN INIW3AVA OILSYI4ONHAHL  E1
. ) - . . _ | . Lo la 3dAL
%es jooeez 00928 00'9L5 00055 000014 ! 00'0ss 050 | oLt m v3 ‘MOTIZA AVM ZHIALLOTIHIY) HINGYW INFWIAVY O
%001 100024 0021 0021 00'02L 0024 , ' 00'024 0001 'z [va (43dAU sSVI0) HoLVANMEG 1L
| | '
I i !
%E2} |SL'562'8 00'syL's  Joo'svi‘g 000529 00°000's : '00'052'9 set ‘ 000's | 41 ODNDIOVE UIAINOHS O
%00} |00°006 00’} 00’} 00°006 00') _ 1 00006 00°006 A IN3IN3Llvav ISNG 6
I ! i
%001 [00°006'C 00°t 00t 00'006'c 00'} | | 00°006' 00006 | _, $1 AlddNS HILVM dOT3A3Q 8
. ] A _
— R . - . e et ‘ 1YMav3H
%00t 000568 |00’ 00’ 000369 004 | 00°0ss’s 00'056'9 Ib TS onisixa 40 NoLLONULSNOo3u] 31 3oNoD oy &
%SOL (92'184'LLL  [80'288'2  |g0's88'2 00'S29'€9t (000522 | _ 00°629°€91 0565 | 0sL'2 ‘ NOL XIN LWHJASY LIOH 9
H i .
| | :
%LLL (0005122 00'988 00988 00°00002 00°008 i * 00°00002 00'sz 1008 ! AD ISvE 3LVOIWOOVZSSVID S
%601 |00°96€°E 1 00'928't  [00'9L5's 00°52€°2) 00°0S¥' L _ 00°'s2e'et 058 [ oSy’ | AD NOILVAVOX3 AVYMAVOH ¢
. . ; et . P et ! {ONINV3TD
%00t jo000s'z 00" 004 000052 004 i | 000052 ooes’z b 8 1H3IATND ONIGNTONI ONIBENHD ANY ONIYI1D  ©
%0014 |00°000°21 00') 00'4 00'000'23 00'} 0000041 000004 ! s NILSAS TOHINOD OiddvHl 2
%004 {00222’ 00°L 001 00'22e'L 004 . 00222'L 00'222'L 3 s1 TOHLNOD NOILNTIOd H3LvM |
Wy wnoury | Ajueno ARG wnowy | ARusnp wnowy D wnowy T Auuenp Wnoury SUJWN | KUenD [N uoRditeq wey ON
% €18Q 0] SIBWNST (8101 SNOIARIY elewns3 siy) pazuoyIny j&10 L pazpoyny eBusyd | pRAUOD rEUIBLD : wey
0102 ‘$Z ysepw oL 8876 vD ‘o000 :di2 ‘mmS ‘Ayd) 100-01-60 :"ON 19843U0D)
0102 ‘9z Asenusp wosy 622z X089 '0'd sSappy| 600-28 :"ON 108f0ug Aunoo)
Buld ¢ “ON Sjewns3 d v v PEOH OASAN O] SNUSAY OO URS WIOL) PROY $8)jUdY 1030l
3QISHAA J0 AINNCO - GHOO3Y JLVAILSI SSIIDOHA

oL02/5m

"

e
i €401 1334S



